
Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) (6-17, 2-11) -vs- Marian (IN) (21-2, 11-2)
02/04/26 at PE Center / Indianapolis, IN

 
 

 
 
Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) 42

Marian (IN) 94

Date: 02/04/26
Time: 5:00 PM
Site: PE Center / Indianapolis, IN
Referees: Chad Beck, Kyente Bryson, Stacey Lee

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) 5 17 12 8 42
Marian (IN) 25 16 27 26 94

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Melodie Blubaugh * 36 5-12 4-11 1-1 1-3 4 3 0 7 0 1 15
12 Lily Shepherd * 32 1-9 1-5 2-2 0-3 3 0 1 9 0 1 5
22 Angela Roshak * 24 2-6 0-0 1-4 1-3 4 3 0 3 0 2 5
03 Kylie Leibacher * 25 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 4 1 2 0 0 4
05 Abigail Hardwick * 18 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 5 3 7 0 0 0
30 Anna Swisshelm 21 3-6 1-2 3-5 3-2 5 3 0 3 0 0 10
11 Naomi Keib 26 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 4 2 2 0 0 3
14 Jenna Brumbaugh 14 0-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
02 Addy Beard 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 14-47 7-25 7-12 8-17 25 24 7 33 0 4 42

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 2-10   20.00% 1-5   20.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-8   75.00% 5-7   71.43% 0-2   0.00%
3rd Quarter 3-12   25.00% 1-7   14.29% 5-7   71.43%
4th Quarter 3-17   17.65% 0-6   0.00% 2-3   66.67%
Total 14-47   29.8% 7-25   28.0% 7-12   58.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 -

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Abbey McNally * 18 9-12 0-0 10-10 3-6 9 2 1 2 0 4 28
15 Madisyn Bailey * 23 5-5 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 4 1 3 3 10
12 Kiley McNally * 19 3-8 1-1 3-5 3-3 6 2 1 2 0 2 10
23 Taylor Double * 19 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 3
24 Olivia Faust * 17 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 2
34 Kenna Kirby 18 5-8 1-3 1-1 0-1 1 1 5 2 0 7 12
32 Eva Fisher 13 3-6 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 3 1 1 0 1 9
02 Kennedy Coleman 23 3-3 0-0 1-2 5-6 11 1 0 1 0 3 7
01 Aubrey Frank 17 2-6 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 3 0 0 1 4
05 Emma Simpson 7 1-2 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
22 Violet Shuluga 7 0-1 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
30 Zoe Wheeler 11 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 2
33 Emily Grim 8 0-2 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 3 0 2 0 0 1
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-62 3-12 23-32 16-28 44 18 18 14 3 21 94

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-16   50.00% 1-4   25.00% 8-8   100.00%
2nd Quarter 7-15   46.67% 0-5   0.00% 2-4   50.00%
3rd Quarter 9-15   60.00% 1-1   100.00% 8-10   80.00%
4th Quarter 10-16   62.50% 1-2   50.00% 5-10   50.00%
Total 34-62   54.8% 3-12   25.0% 23-32   71.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 52 Fast Break Points: 14

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 44 Bench Points: 41
Largest Lead: 54 4th-
00:48



1st Box Score
Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) 5

Marian (IN) 25

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Melodie Blubaugh 10 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 3
12 Lily Shepherd 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 1 0
22 Angela Roshak 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 2
3 Kylie Leibacher 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
5 Abigail Hardwick 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 3 0 0 0
30 Anna Swisshelm 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Naomi Keib 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
14 Jenna Brumbaugh 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Addy Beard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 2-10 1-5 0-0 1-4 5 6 1 12 0 2 5
20.0% 20.0% NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Abbey McNally 7 3-4 0-0 6-6 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 12
15 Madisyn Bailey 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 0 2 2 0
12 Kiley McNally 6 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
23 Taylor Double 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Olivia Faust 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 2
34 Kenna Kirby 5 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 3 3
32 Eva Fisher 4 2-3 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
2 Kennedy Coleman 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Aubrey Frank 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Emma Simpson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Violet Shuluga 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Zoe Wheeler 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Emily Grim 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-16 1-4 8-8 4-7 11 3 6 4 2 7 25
50.0% 25.0% 100.0%



2nd Box Score
Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) 17

Marian (IN) 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Melodie Blubaugh 7 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 6
12 Lily Shepherd 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 3 0 0 3
22 Angela Roshak 5 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
3 Kylie Leibacher 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 2
5 Abigail Hardwick 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0
30 Anna Swisshelm 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 3
11 Naomi Keib 8 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
14 Jenna Brumbaugh 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Addy Beard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-8 5-7 0-2 0-5 5 3 5 10 0 2 17
75.0% 71.4% 0.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Abbey McNally 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 2
15 Madisyn Bailey 6 4-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 8
12 Kiley McNally 7 0-1 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 1 1 1 0 0 1
23 Taylor Double 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Olivia Faust 6 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Kenna Kirby 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0
32 Eva Fisher 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 2
2 Kennedy Coleman 5 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 3
1 Aubrey Frank 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
5 Emma Simpson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Violet Shuluga 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Zoe Wheeler 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 Emily Grim 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-15 0-5 2-4 4-3 7 4 4 7 0 7 16
46.7% 0.0% 50.0%



3rd Box Score
Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) 12

Marian (IN) 27

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Melodie Blubaugh 10 2-5 1-4 1-1 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 6
12 Lily Shepherd 10 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 2
22 Angela Roshak 7 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
3 Kylie Leibacher 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Abigail Hardwick 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
30 Anna Swisshelm 6 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1
11 Naomi Keib 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jenna Brumbaugh 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Addy Beard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-12 1-7 5-7 2-4 6 8 1 6 0 0 12
25.0% 14.3% 71.4%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Abbey McNally 8 5-7 0-0 4-4 2-5 7 0 0 0 0 2 14
15 Madisyn Bailey 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 0 1 0 2
12 Kiley McNally 6 2-4 1-1 2-3 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 7
23 Taylor Double 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
24 Olivia Faust 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Kenna Kirby 4 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 1 3
32 Eva Fisher 4 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
2 Kennedy Coleman 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Aubrey Frank 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Emma Simpson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Violet Shuluga 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Zoe Wheeler 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Emily Grim 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-15 1-1 8-10 3-8 11 5 5 2 1 4 27

60.0%
100.0

% 80.0%



4th Box Score
Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) 8

Marian (IN) 26

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Melodie Blubaugh 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Lily Shepherd 5 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Angela Roshak 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Kylie Leibacher 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
5 Abigail Hardwick 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
30 Anna Swisshelm 6 2-4 0-0 2-3 2-0 2 2 0 1 0 0 6
11 Naomi Keib 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 0
14 Jenna Brumbaugh 5 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Addy Beard 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-17 0-6 2-3 5-4 9 7 0 5 0 0 8
17.6% 0.0% 66.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Abbey McNally 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Madisyn Bailey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Kiley McNally 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Taylor Double 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
24 Olivia Faust 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Kenna Kirby 3 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 6
32 Eva Fisher 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Kennedy Coleman 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 0 0 2 4
1 Aubrey Frank 10 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 0 4
5 Emma Simpson 7 1-2 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
22 Violet Shuluga 7 0-1 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
30 Zoe Wheeler 7 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
33 Emily Grim 2 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 10-16 1-2 5-10 5-10 15 6 3 1 0 3 26
62.5% 50.0% 50.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marian (IN)
MISS LAYUP by SHEPHERD,LILY 09:49

09:49 BLOCK  by BAILEY,MADISYN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by SHEPHERD,LILY 09:39

09:37 STEAL  by MCNALLY,ABBEY
FOUL  by HARDWICK,ABIGAIL 09:27
FOUL  by ROSHAK,ANGELA 09:23

09:23 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by MCNALLY,ABBEY
09:23 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by MCNALLY,ABBEY

TURNOVER  by HARDWICK,ABIGAIL 09:13
09:12 STEAL  by BAILEY,MADISYN
09:08 MISS LAYUP by MCNALLY,KILEY

-- REBOUND OFF by MCNALLY,KILEY
09:06 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MCNALLY,KILEY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BLUBAUGH,MELODIE 08:50
-- REBOUND DEF by FAUST,OLIVIA

08:42 0-6 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MCNALLY,ABBEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FAUST,OLIVIA

TURNOVER  by ROSHAK,ANGELA 08:17
08:02 0-8 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by FAUST,OLIVIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCNALLY,ABBEY
GOOD LAYUP by ROSHAK,ANGELA(in the paint) 07:43 2-8 H 6
ASSIST  by KELLER,JAELLE --

07:31 MISS LAYUP by MCNALLY,KILEY
-- REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,MADISYN

07:18 TURNOVER  by DOUBLE,TAYLOR
MISS 3PTR by SHEPHERD,LILY 07:02

-- REBOUND DEF by MCNALLY,KILEY
06:45 MISS LAYUP by MCNALLY,ABBEY

REBOUND DEF by LEIBACHER,KYLIE --
06:43 FOUL  by MCNALLY,ABBEY

TURNOVER  by SHEPHERD,LILY 06:29
06:28 STEAL  by MCNALLY,KILEY
06:12 MISS 3PTR by FAUST,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by BLUBAUGH,MELODIE --
TURNOVER  by HARDWICK,ABIGAIL 06:02

05:51 2-10 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by MCNALLY,ABBEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FAUST,OLIVIA

TURNOVER  by BLUBAUGH,MELODIE 05:28
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:28
SUB IN by KEIB,NAOMI 05:28
SUB OUT by ROSHAK,ANGELA 05:28

05:28 SUB IN by KIRBY,KENNA
05:28 SUB OUT by FAUST,OLIVIA
05:10 2-12 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by MCNALLY,ABBEY(in the paint)

FOUL  by HARDWICK,ABIGAIL 04:50
TURNOVER  by HARDWICK,ABIGAIL 04:50
SUB IN by ROSHAK,ANGELA 04:50
SUB OUT by HARDWICK,ABIGAIL 04:50

04:32 TURNOVER  by MCNALLY,ABBEY
STEAL  by SHEPHERD,LILY 04:31
MISS 3PTR by LEIBACHER,KYLIE 04:27

-- REBOUND DEF by KIRBY,KENNA
FOUL  by LEIBACHER,KYLIE 04:20

04:20 2-13 H 11 GOOD FT by MCNALLY,ABBEY
04:20 2-14 H 12 GOOD FT by MCNALLY,ABBEY

TURNOVER  by ROSHAK,ANGELA 04:07
04:07 SUB IN by COLEMAN,KENNEDY



04:07 SUB OUT by MCNALLY,KILEY
03:48 2-17 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by KIRBY,KENNA

-- ASSIST  by BAILEY,MADISYN
TURNOVER  by BLUBAUGH,MELODIE 03:38

03:35 STEAL  by BAILEY,MADISYN
03:32 TURNOVER  by KIRBY,KENNA

STEAL  by ROSHAK,ANGELA 03:31
MISS LAYUP by ROSHAK,ANGELA 03:18

-- REBOUND DEF by DOUBLE,TAYLOR
FOUL  by BLUBAUGH,MELODIE 03:07

03:07 2-18 H 16 GOOD FT by MCNALLY,ABBEY
03:07 2-19 H 17 GOOD FT by MCNALLY,ABBEY
03:07 SUB IN by GRIM,EMILY
03:07 SUB IN by FISHER,EVA
03:07 SUB OUT by MCNALLY,ABBEY
03:07 SUB OUT by DOUBLE,TAYLOR

TURNOVER  by BLUBAUGH,MELODIE 03:00
02:59 STEAL  by KIRBY,KENNA
02:57 MISS LAYUP by FISHER,EVA

REBOUND DEF by SHEPHERD,LILY --
MISS LAYUP by LEIBACHER,KYLIE 02:40

02:40 BLOCK  by BAILEY,MADISYN
-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,MADISYN

02:19 MISS 3PTR by KIRBY,KENNA
-- REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,KENNEDY

02:09 MISS 3PTR by GRIM,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by KEIB,NAOMI --

02:06 FOUL  by COLEMAN,KENNEDY
MISS LAYUP by ROSHAK,ANGELA 01:54

-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,KENNEDY
01:46 2-21 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by FISHER,EVA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BAILEY,MADISYN
MISS 3PTR by BLUBAUGH,MELODIE 01:28

-- REBOUND DEF by FISHER,EVA
FOUL  by KEIB,NAOMI 01:28

01:28 2-22 H 20 GOOD FT by FISHER,EVA
01:28 2-23 H 21 GOOD FT by FISHER,EVA

SUB IN by SWISSHELM,ANNA 01:28
SUB OUT by ROSHAK,ANGELA 01:28

01:28 SUB IN by FRANK,AUBREY
01:28 SUB OUT by BAILEY,MADISYN

TURNOVER  by LEIBACHER,KYLIE 01:06
01:05 STEAL  by KIRBY,KENNA
00:51 FOUL  by GRIM,EMILY
00:51 TURNOVER  by GRIM,EMILY

TURNOVER  by SHEPHERD,LILY 00:42
00:41 STEAL  by KIRBY,KENNA
00:40 2-25 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by FISHER,EVA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KIRBY,KENNA
GOOD 3PTR by BLUBAUGH,MELODIE 00:26 5-25 H 20
ASSIST  by KEIB,NAOMI --

00:01 MISS JUMPER by KIRBY,KENNA
-- REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,KENNEDY

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marian (IN)
SUB IN by KEIB,NAOMI 10:00
SUB IN by SWISSHELM,ANNA 10:00
SUB OUT by ROSHAK,ANGELA 10:00
SUB OUT by HARDWICK,ABIGAIL 10:00



10:00 SUB IN by FISHER,EVA
10:00 SUB IN by GRIM,EMILY
10:00 SUB IN by COLEMAN,KENNEDY
10:00 SUB IN by FRANK,AUBREY
10:00 SUB IN by KIRBY,KENNA
10:00 SUB OUT by FAUST,OLIVIA
10:00 SUB OUT by DOUBLE,TAYLOR
10:00 SUB OUT by BAILEY,MADISYN
10:00 SUB OUT by MCNALLY,KILEY
10:00 SUB OUT by MCNALLY,ABBEY
09:45 5-27 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,KENNEDY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FISHER,EVA
TURNOVER  by BLUBAUGH,MELODIE 09:34

09:33 STEAL  by FRANK,AUBREY
09:32 5-29 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by FISHER,EVA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FRANK,AUBREY
TURNOVER  by BLUBAUGH,MELODIE 09:19

09:18 STEAL  by FISHER,EVA
09:13 MISS 3PTR by KIRBY,KENNA

-- REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,KENNEDY
FOUL  by LEIBACHER,KYLIE 09:08

09:08 MISS FT by COLEMAN,KENNEDY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:08 5-30 H 25 GOOD FT by COLEMAN,KENNEDY
SUB IN by HARDWICK,ABIGAIL 09:08
SUB OUT by BLUBAUGH,MELODIE 09:08

09:08 SUB IN by FAUST,OLIVIA
09:08 SUB OUT by GRIM,EMILY

GOOD 3PTR by SWISSHELM,ANNA 08:57 8-30 H 22
ASSIST  by HARDWICK,ABIGAIL --

08:48 TURNOVER  by KIRBY,KENNA
TURNOVER  by KEIB,NAOMI 08:36

08:35 STEAL  by COLEMAN,KENNEDY
08:27 MISS 3PTR by FAUST,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by SHEPHERD,LILY --
TURNOVER  by SWISSHELM,ANNA 08:18

08:05 MISS LAYUP by FISHER,EVA
REBOUND DEF by SWISSHELM,ANNA --
MISS 3PTR by SHEPHERD,LILY 07:44

-- REBOUND DEF by FAUST,OLIVIA
SUB IN by ROSHAK,ANGELA 07:42
SUB OUT by KEIB,NAOMI 07:42

07:42 SUB IN by MCNALLY,KILEY
07:42 SUB IN by MCNALLY,ABBEY
07:42 SUB OUT by FISHER,EVA
07:42 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,KENNEDY
07:28 TURNOVER  by MCNALLY,KILEY

TURNOVER  by SHEPHERD,LILY 07:22
07:21 STEAL  by KIRBY,KENNA
07:05 MISS 3PTR by FAUST,OLIVIA

-- REBOUND OFF by MCNALLY,KILEY
06:58 MISS 3PTR by FRANK,AUBREY

-- REBOUND OFF by MCNALLY,KILEY
06:49 MISS JUMPER by FAUST,OLIVIA

-- REBOUND OFF by MCNALLY,ABBEY
06:46 8-32 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by MCNALLY,ABBEY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by HARDWICK,ABIGAIL 06:34
06:32 STEAL  by MCNALLY,ABBEY
06:30 MISS LAYUP by MCNALLY,KILEY

REBOUND DEF by SHEPHERD,LILY --
MISS 3PTR by SWISSHELM,ANNA 06:18

-- REBOUND DEF by FRANK,AUBREY



05:53 TURNOVER  by MCNALLY,ABBEY
SUB IN by BLUBAUGH,MELODIE 05:53
SUB IN by KEIB,NAOMI 05:53
SUB OUT by SWISSHELM,ANNA 05:53
SUB OUT by LEIBACHER,KYLIE 05:53

05:53 SUB IN by WHEELER,ZOE
05:53 SUB IN by BAILEY,MADISYN
05:53 SUB OUT by KIRBY,KENNA
05:53 SUB OUT by FRANK,AUBREY

TURNOVER  by SHEPHERD,LILY 05:45
05:44 STEAL  by BAILEY,MADISYN

FOUL  by BLUBAUGH,MELODIE 05:44
05:36 8-34 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,MADISYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCNALLY,KILEY
05:11 FOUL  by MCNALLY,ABBEY

MISS FT by ROSHAK,ANGELA 05:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ROSHAK,ANGELA 05:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MCNALLY,ABBEY
SUB IN by LEIBACHER,KYLIE 05:11
SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,LILY 05:11

04:57 TURNOVER  by BAILEY,MADISYN
STEAL  by BLUBAUGH,MELODIE 04:55

04:41 FOUL  by MCNALLY,KILEY
04:41 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:41 SUB IN by COLEMAN,KENNEDY
04:41 SUB IN by SHULUGA,VIOLET
04:41 SUB OUT by FAUST,OLIVIA
04:41 SUB OUT by MCNALLY,ABBEY

GOOD LAYUP by LEIBACHER,KYLIE(in the paint) 04:28 10-34 H 24
04:09 TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,KENNEDY

STEAL  by ROSHAK,ANGELA 04:08
TURNOVER  by ROSHAK,ANGELA 03:52

03:27 MISS 3PTR by DOUBLE,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by ROSHAK,ANGELA --
SUB IN by SWISSHELM,ANNA 03:04
SUB OUT by ROSHAK,ANGELA 03:04
GOOD 3PTR by KEIB,NAOMI 02:56 13-34 H 21
ASSIST  by LEIBACHER,KYLIE --

02:35 TURNOVER  by WHEELER,ZOE
GOOD 3PTR by BLUBAUGH,MELODIE 02:19 16-34 H 18
ASSIST  by HARDWICK,ABIGAIL --
FOUL  by LEIBACHER,KYLIE 02:03

02:03 16-35 H 19 GOOD FT by MCNALLY,KILEY
02:03 MISS FT by MCNALLY,KILEY

REBOUND DEF by SWISSHELM,ANNA --
SUB IN by SHEPHERD,LILY 02:03
SUB OUT by LEIBACHER,KYLIE 02:03

02:03 SUB IN by FAUST,OLIVIA
02:03 SUB IN by FISHER,EVA
02:03 SUB IN by KIRBY,KENNA
02:03 SUB OUT by WHEELER,ZOE
02:03 SUB OUT by SHULUGA,VIOLET
02:03 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,KENNEDY

TURNOVER  by HARDWICK,ABIGAIL 01:52
01:51 STEAL  by KIRBY,KENNA
01:47 16-37 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,MADISYN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KIRBY,KENNA
GOOD 3PTR by SHEPHERD,LILY 01:30 19-37 H 18
ASSIST  by HARDWICK,ABIGAIL --

01:07 19-39 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,MADISYN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by BLUBAUGH,MELODIE 00:49 22-39 H 17



ASSIST  by KEIB,NAOMI --
00:39 22-41 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,MADISYN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
00:29 FOUL  by BAILEY,MADISYN
00:29 SUB IN by FRANK,AUBREY
00:29 SUB OUT by MCNALLY,KILEY

TURNOVER  by SHEPHERD,LILY 00:25
SUB IN by BRUMBAUGH,JENNA 00:25
SUB OUT by HARDWICK,ABIGAIL 00:25

00:02 FOUL  by FISHER,EVA
00:02 TURNOVER  by FISHER,EVA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marian (IN)
-- REBOUND DEF by MCNALLY,KILEY

MISS JUMPER by ROSHAK,ANGELA 09:48
09:38 MISS LAYUP by MCNALLY,ABBEY

REBOUND DEF by LEIBACHER,KYLIE --
MISS 3PTR by LEIBACHER,KYLIE 09:30

-- REBOUND DEF by MCNALLY,ABBEY
FOUL  by HARDWICK,ABIGAIL 09:05

09:02 22-43 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by MCNALLY,ABBEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BAILEY,MADISYN

MISS JUMPER by SHEPHERD,LILY 08:46
-- REBOUND DEF by MCNALLY,ABBEY

08:35 MISS LAYUP by MCNALLY,KILEY
REBOUND DEF by ROSHAK,ANGELA --
TURNOVER  by HARDWICK,ABIGAIL 08:24

08:23 STEAL  by MCNALLY,KILEY
FOUL  by HARDWICK,ABIGAIL 08:20

08:20 22-44 H 22 GOOD FT by MCNALLY,KILEY
08:20 MISS FT by MCNALLY,KILEY

-- REBOUND OFF by MCNALLY,ABBEY
SUB IN by KEIB,NAOMI 08:20
SUB OUT by HARDWICK,ABIGAIL 08:20

08:16 MISS JUMPER by MCNALLY,ABBEY
-- REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,MADISYN

08:12 22-46 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by MCNALLY,KILEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BAILEY,MADISYN

FOUL  by LEIBACHER,KYLIE 08:12
08:12 22-47 H 25 GOOD FT by MCNALLY,KILEY

SUB IN by BRUMBAUGH,JENNA 08:12
SUB OUT by LEIBACHER,KYLIE 08:12

07:57 FOUL  by MCNALLY,KILEY
GOOD FT by ROSHAK,ANGELA 07:57 23-47 H 24
MISS FT by ROSHAK,ANGELA 07:57

-- REBOUND DEF by MCNALLY,KILEY
07:50 TURNOVER  by MCNALLY,KILEY

MISS 3PTR by BLUBAUGH,MELODIE 07:33
-- REBOUND DEF by MCNALLY,ABBEY

07:15 MISS JUMPER by DOUBLE,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by BLUBAUGH,MELODIE --
FOUL  by BLUBAUGH,MELODIE 06:47
TURNOVER  by BLUBAUGH,MELODIE 06:47

06:28 MISS LAYUP by MCNALLY,KILEY
-- REBOUND OFF by MCNALLY,ABBEY

FOUL  by KEIB,NAOMI 06:26
06:26 23-48 H 25 GOOD FT by MCNALLY,ABBEY
06:26 23-49 H 26 GOOD FT by MCNALLY,ABBEY

TURNOVER  by SHEPHERD,LILY 06:16
06:16 STEAL  by MCNALLY,ABBEY



06:14 23-51 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by MCNALLY,ABBEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by KEIB,NAOMI 05:44
REBOUND OFF by ROSHAK,ANGELA --
SUB IN by SWISSHELM,ANNA 05:41
SUB OUT by ROSHAK,ANGELA 05:41

05:38 FOUL  by BAILEY,MADISYN
MISS 3PTR by SHEPHERD,LILY 05:25

05:25 BLOCK  by BAILEY,MADISYN
-- REBOUND DEF by MCNALLY,ABBEY

05:07 23-54 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by MCNALLY,KILEY
-- ASSIST  by DOUBLE,TAYLOR

GOOD LAYUP by BLUBAUGH,MELODIE(in the paint) 04:55 25-54 H 29
ASSIST  by SHEPHERD,LILY --

04:29 25-56 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by MCNALLY,ABBEY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SWISSHELM,ANNA 04:04

04:04 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:04 SUB IN by COLEMAN,KENNEDY
04:04 SUB IN by FISHER,EVA
04:04 SUB IN by KIRBY,KENNA
04:04 SUB OUT by FAUST,OLIVIA
04:04 SUB OUT by DOUBLE,TAYLOR
04:04 SUB OUT by MCNALLY,KILEY
03:48 25-58 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,MADISYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KIRBY,KENNA
MISS 3PTR by BLUBAUGH,MELODIE 03:30

-- REBOUND DEF by MCNALLY,ABBEY
03:14 25-60 H 35 GOOD JUMPER by MCNALLY,ABBEY

-- ASSIST  by KIRBY,KENNA
TURNOVER  by SHEPHERD,LILY 02:54

02:53 STEAL  by MCNALLY,ABBEY
02:52 25-62 H 37 GOOD LAYUP by MCNALLY,ABBEY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BLUBAUGH,MELODIE 02:38 28-62 H 34
02:38 FOUL  by KIRBY,KENNA

GOOD FT by BLUBAUGH,MELODIE 02:38 29-62 H 33
FOUL  by SWISSHELM,ANNA 02:23

02:23 29-63 H 34 GOOD FT by MCNALLY,ABBEY
02:23 29-64 H 35 GOOD FT by MCNALLY,ABBEY

SUB IN by ROSHAK,ANGELA 02:23
SUB OUT by KEIB,NAOMI 02:23

02:23 SUB IN by GRIM,EMILY
02:23 SUB OUT by MCNALLY,ABBEY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:14
02:02 FOUL  by FISHER,EVA

GOOD FT by SHEPHERD,LILY 02:02 30-64 H 34
GOOD FT by SHEPHERD,LILY 02:02 31-64 H 33

01:52 31-66 H 35 GOOD JUMPER by KIRBY,KENNA(in the paint)
FOUL  by BRUMBAUGH,JENNA 01:52

01:52 31-67 H 36 GOOD FT by KIRBY,KENNA
01:52 SUB IN by FRANK,AUBREY
01:52 SUB OUT by BAILEY,MADISYN

TURNOVER  by BLUBAUGH,MELODIE 01:27
01:27 STEAL  by KIRBY,KENNA
01:18 MISS JUMPER by FISHER,EVA

REBOUND DEF by BLUBAUGH,MELODIE --
MISS LAYUP by BRUMBAUGH,JENNA 01:09
REBOUND OFF by SWISSHELM,ANNA --

01:07 FOUL  by GRIM,EMILY
MISS FT by SWISSHELM,ANNA 01:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SWISSHELM,ANNA 01:07 32-67 H 35
FOUL  by ROSHAK,ANGELA 00:48

00:48 MISS FT by FISHER,EVA



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:48 32-68 H 36 GOOD FT by FISHER,EVA

GOOD LAYUP by ROSHAK,ANGELA(in the paint) 00:33 34-68 H 34
00:24 TURNOVER  by GRIM,EMILY

MISS 3PTR by BLUBAUGH,MELODIE 00:04
-- REBOUND DEF by GRIM,EMILY

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marian (IN)
10:00 SUB IN by GRIM,EMILY
10:00 SUB IN by COLEMAN,KENNEDY
10:00 SUB IN by FISHER,EVA
10:00 SUB IN by KIRBY,KENNA
10:00 SUB IN by FRANK,AUBREY
10:00 SUB OUT by FAUST,OLIVIA
10:00 SUB OUT by DOUBLE,TAYLOR
10:00 SUB OUT by BAILEY,MADISYN
10:00 SUB OUT by MCNALLY,KILEY
10:00 SUB OUT by MCNALLY,ABBEY

MISS JUMPER by SHEPHERD,LILY 09:44
-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,KENNEDY

09:28 MISS JUMPER by GRIM,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by ROSHAK,ANGELA --

09:26 FOUL  by GRIM,EMILY
MISS JUMPER by ROSHAK,ANGELA 09:14
REBOUND OFF by BLUBAUGH,MELODIE --

09:11 FOUL  by FRANK,AUBREY
09:09 FOUL  by FISHER,EVA
09:09 SUB IN by DOUBLE,TAYLOR
09:09 SUB OUT by FISHER,EVA

MISS 3PTR by BLUBAUGH,MELODIE 09:00
-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,KENNEDY

08:48 34-70 H 36 GOOD JUMPER by KIRBY,KENNA
TURNOVER  by HARDWICK,ABIGAIL 08:42

08:40 STEAL  by KIRBY,KENNA
08:15 MISS JUMPER by FRANK,AUBREY

-- REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,KENNEDY
08:08 MISS 3PTR by FRANK,AUBREY

-- REBOUND OFF by GRIM,EMILY
FOUL  by ROSHAK,ANGELA 08:05

08:05 MISS FT by GRIM,EMILY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:05 34-71 H 37 GOOD FT by GRIM,EMILY
MISS 3PTR by HARDWICK,ABIGAIL 07:51

-- REBOUND DEF by GRIM,EMILY
07:40 34-74 H 40 GOOD 3PTR by DOUBLE,TAYLOR

-- ASSIST  by KIRBY,KENNA
07:31 FOUL  by DOUBLE,TAYLOR

SUB IN by KEIB,NAOMI 07:31
SUB OUT by BLUBAUGH,MELODIE 07:31

07:31 SUB IN by SHULUGA,VIOLET
07:31 SUB OUT by GRIM,EMILY

MISS 3PTR by SHEPHERD,LILY 07:28
-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,KENNEDY

07:17 34-76 H 42 GOOD JUMPER by KIRBY,KENNA
-- ASSIST  by FRANK,AUBREY

TURNOVER  by LEIBACHER,KYLIE 07:06
07:05 STEAL  by COLEMAN,KENNEDY
06:59 34-78 H 44 GOOD JUMPER by KIRBY,KENNA
06:55 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



06:55 SUB IN by WHEELER,ZOE
06:55 SUB OUT by KIRBY,KENNA

MISS LAYUP by SHEPHERD,LILY 06:44
-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,KENNEDY

06:38 SUB IN by SIMPSON,EMMA
06:38 SUB OUT by DOUBLE,TAYLOR
06:30 34-80 H 46 GOOD JUMPER by FRANK,AUBREY

TURNOVER  by SHEPHERD,LILY 06:16
SUB IN by BLUBAUGH,MELODIE 06:16
SUB IN by SWISSHELM,ANNA 06:16
SUB OUT by ROSHAK,ANGELA 06:16
SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,LILY 06:16

06:08 34-82 H 48 GOOD LAYUP by FRANK,AUBREY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SWISSHELM,ANNA 05:49

05:48 STEAL  by COLEMAN,KENNEDY
FOUL  by HARDWICK,ABIGAIL 05:42

05:42 34-83 H 49 GOOD FT by SHULUGA,VIOLET
05:42 MISS FT by SHULUGA,VIOLET

REBOUND DEF by KEIB,NAOMI --
SUB IN by SHEPHERD,LILY 05:42
SUB OUT by HARDWICK,ABIGAIL 05:42
FOUL  by KEIB,NAOMI 05:30
TURNOVER  by KEIB,NAOMI 05:30

05:14 34-85 H 51 GOOD JUMPER by SIMPSON,EMMA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by LEIBACHER,KYLIE(in the paint) 05:00 36-85 H 49
FOUL  by SWISSHELM,ANNA 04:51
SUB IN by BRUMBAUGH,JENNA 04:51
SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,LILY 04:51

04:40 MISS LAYUP by SHULUGA,VIOLET
-- REBOUND OFF by SIMPSON,EMMA

04:37 MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by BRUMBAUGH,JENNA --
MISS 3PTR by BRUMBAUGH,JENNA 04:14

-- REBOUND DEF by WHEELER,ZOE
FOUL  by KEIB,NAOMI 04:03

04:03 MISS FT by WHEELER,ZOE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:03 MISS FT by WHEELER,ZOE
REBOUND DEF by KEIB,NAOMI --
SUB IN by BEARD,ADDY 04:03
SUB OUT by LEIBACHER,KYLIE 04:03
MISS JUMPER by BRUMBAUGH,JENNA 03:50

-- REBOUND DEF by FRANK,AUBREY
03:37 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
03:19 36-87 H 51 GOOD LAYUP by WHEELER,ZOE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SWISSHELM,ANNA 03:01
-- REBOUND DEF by WHEELER,ZOE

02:39 MISS JUMPER by FRANK,AUBREY
-- REBOUND OFF by SIMPSON,EMMA

02:33 36-89 H 53 GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,KENNEDY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FRANK,AUBREY

02:15 FOUL  by FRANK,AUBREY
GOOD FT by SWISSHELM,ANNA 02:15 37-89 H 52
GOOD FT by SWISSHELM,ANNA 02:15 38-89 H 51

02:04 TURNOVER  by WHEELER,ZOE
MISS JUMPER by SWISSHELM,ANNA 01:51

-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,KENNEDY
FOUL  by SWISSHELM,ANNA 01:32

01:32 38-90 H 52 GOOD FT by SHULUGA,VIOLET
01:32 38-91 H 53 GOOD FT by SHULUGA,VIOLET

MISS LAYUP by BRUMBAUGH,JENNA 01:22
REBOUND OFF by SWISSHELM,ANNA --



GOOD LAYUP by SWISSHELM,ANNA(in the paint) 01:20 40-91 H 51
01:20 FOUL  by SIMPSON,EMMA

MISS FT by SWISSHELM,ANNA 01:20
REBOUND OFF by BEARD,ADDY --
MISS 3PTR by BLUBAUGH,MELODIE 01:11

-- REBOUND DEF by FRANK,AUBREY
FOUL  by BEARD,ADDY 00:51

00:51 40-92 H 52 GOOD FT by SIMPSON,EMMA
00:51 MISS FT by SIMPSON,EMMA

-- REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,KENNEDY
00:48 40-94 H 54 GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,KENNEDY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BRUMBAUGH,JENNA 00:19
REBOUND OFF by KEIB,NAOMI --
MISS LAYUP by KEIB,NAOMI 00:14
REBOUND OFF by SWISSHELM,ANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by SWISSHELM,ANNA(in the paint) 00:11 42-94 H 52


